00 \$40 00 220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 002407 Frame 003. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farrel Corporation		11/06/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moriyama Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-9, Ohara, Sandra	
City:	Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2209345	MORIYAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 772 6000

Email: jcwilson@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Wilson Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2878

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

> 900019141 TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Wilson	
Signature:	/John C. Wilson/	
Date:	02/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amended Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farrel Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 25 Main Street, Ansonia, Connecticut 06401-1601, has used in connection with its business the trademark MORIYAMA (the "Mark"), which mark is registered to Assignor in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (No. 2,209,345) and in the Canadian Trademarks Office (No. TMA 538,201); and

WHEREAS, Moriyama Company, Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, with offices at 1-9, Ohara, Sanda, Hyogo, Japan, desires to acquire any and all rights Assignor may have in the Mark together with any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, effective as of November 6, 2001.

FARREL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Dated: January 35, 2005

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

Name: James L. Burns

Title: General Counse

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0108